508581399 06/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI274369

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Ex	ecution Date	
Okra Medical, Inc.			09/-	14/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Company Name:					
Street Address:	1005 Pige	1005 Pigeon Point			
City:	Johns Isla	Johns Island			
State/Country:	SOUTH	SOUTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	29455	29455			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		7376692			
Patent Number:		10668312			
Patent Number:		11065492			
Fax Number:)16807201 he e-mail address first; if that is (unauaaaaaful itu	vill be cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be		nn de sem	
		016807283			
Email: p		patent.docket@butlersnow.com			
Correspondent Name: Ja		ames D. Montgomery			
Address Line 1: 60		175 Poplar Ave.			
Address Line 2: Suite		uite 500			
Address Line 4:	Μ	emphis, TENNESSEE 38119			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		060359.245627			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES MONTGOMERY	JAMES MONTGOMERY		
SIGNATURE:		JAMES MONTGOMERY	JAMES MONTGOMERY		
DATE SIGNED:		06/04/2024	06/04/2024		
Total Attachments: 1					
ource=SafeMedWaste	. Inc. Articles	s of Amendment#page1.tif			

source=SafeMedWaste, Inc._Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

REFERENCE ID: 1453224

Marke Harmond

File ID: 230914-1522356 Filing Date: 09/14/2023

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Okra Medical, Inc.

Pursuant to Section 33-10-106 of the 1976 South Carolina Code, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Okra Medical, Inc.
- 2. The date of incorporation of the corporation was December 21, 2018.
- 3. On September <u>19</u>, 2023, the corporation adopted the following amendments to its Articles of Incorporation.

The name of the corporation is hereby changed to SafeMedWaste, Inc.

The registered office of the corporation is hereby changed to 1005 Pigeon Point, Johns Island, South Carolina 29455, and the registered agent at such address shall be Justin Stas. I hereby consent to this appointment as registered agent of the corporation.

Signature: Name:

- 4. The manner, if not set forth in the amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows: (if not applicable, insert "not applicable" or "NA"): Not Applicable
- 5. The Amendment was adopted by shareholder action pursuant to unanimous consent to action without meeting under §33-7-104 of the 1976 South Carolina Code, as amended. At the date of adoption of the amendment, the number of outstanding shares of each voting group entitled to vote or consent separately on the Amendment, and the vote of such shares was:

Voting <u>Group</u>	Number of Outstanding <u>Shares</u>	Number of Votes Entitled to <u>be Cast</u>	Number of Votes Represented at the Meeting (or by the written consent)		Undisputed Voted Against
Common Stock	49()	490	490	490	0

6. Unless a delayed date is specified, the effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the date of acceptance for filing by the Secretary of State (See §33-1-230(b)): Upon filing.

DATE: September 4, 2023

Okra Medical, Inc.

Justin Stas, Chief Executive Officer By:

PATENT tate REEL: 067637 FRAME: 0503¹

RECORDED: 06/04/2024